MANUFACTURED AND DISTRIBUTED BY DANSONS
8877 N. GAINEY CENTER DR, SCOTTSDALE, AZ, USA 85258
CUSTOMER CARE: USA LOCAL 480.923.9630  |  CANADA TOLL FREE 877.942.2246
WWW.PITBOSS-GRILLS.COM  |  WWW.DANSONS.COM
MANUFACTURED AND DISTRIBUTED BY DANSONS
8877 N. GAINEY CENTER DR, SCOTTSDALE, AZ, USA 85258
CUSTOMER CARE: USA LOCAL 480.923.9630  |  CANADA TOLL FREE 877.942.2246
WWW.PITBOSS-GRILLS.COM  |  WWW.DANSONS.COM
USA:  Part #10874   |  UPC  684678108741
CANADA:  Part #10887  |  UPC  684678108871
WOOD PELLET GRILL & SMOKER
PB1600CS
COOKING AREA
Total cooking area: 1578 sq. inches
Main cooking area: 648 sq. inches
Second cooking area: 521 sq. inches
Third cooking area: 409 sq. inches
FEATURES
Control type: Digital control with Wi-Fi & Bluetooth
Temperature range: 180°F to 500°F, direct flame searing up to 1000°F
Flame broiler: Slide plate with external control lever for direct and
indirect flame searing
Main grid construction: Porcelain coated cast iron
Upper rack construction: Porcelain coated steel
Meat probe: Two meat probes included
Lid: Roll top lid design with easy reach handle
Burn-pot: Removable undermount burn-pot
Access panel: Access all major grill components easily
BURN TECHNOLOGY
Fuel type: 100% all natural hardwood pellets
Air flow: Convection cooking
Igniter: 200 watt auto igniter
Exhaust: Vent holes on back of barrel
Start/stop cycle: Automatic start and cool down
Power source: 110-120 volt, 60 Hz, 250 w, 3 prong
CONSTRUCTION
Primary body: Heavy-duty steel construction
Finish: High temp powder coat finish
Hopper capacity: 26-lb with clean-out
Hopper sight glass: Window for checking fuel level
Front shelf: Covered front storage that doubles as a folding shelf
Side shelf: Folding side shelf with tool hooks
Bottom shelf: Solid bottom shelf
Grease management: Bucket
Wheels: Two in-line style wheels and two locking caster wheels
WEIGHT
Assembled:  208.3 lb /  94.5 kg
Packaged:  229.3 lb /  104 kg
DIMENSIONS (LXWXH)
Assembled: 63” x 34.5” x 49.7” / 1600 mm x 875 mm x 1262 mm
Packaged: 51.6” x 22.8” x 30.3” / 1310 mm x 580 mm x 770 mm
WARRANTY
Warranty: 5-year